Total Liabilities  (3,175) (4,523) (106,334) (6,520) (120,552)

Net (Liabilities)/Assets  674 (2,034) (37,420) 69 (38,711)

   $’000

2020  GBP EUR USD CAD Total

Total Assets  1,993 1,936 95,517 - 99,446

Total Liabilities  (1,270) (1,580) (133,129) - (135,979)

Net (Liabilities)/Assets  723 356 (37,612) - (36,533)

The Syndicate matches its currency position so holds net assets across a number of
currencies. The Syndicate takes into consideration the underlying currency of the Syndicate's
required capital and invests its assets proportionately across these currencies so as to protect
the solvency of the Syndicate, against variation in foreign exchange rates. It is noted that the
Syndicate does not currently have great exposure to foreign currency risk, as the majority of
its business is conducted in US Dollars.

 50

Risk management continued

Sensitivity to changes

The table below gives an indication of the impact on profit of a percentage change in the
relative strength of US Dollars against the value of the Sterling, Euro and Canadian Dollar
simultaneously. The analysis is based on the information as at 31st December 2021.

 Impact on profit and members’ balance

2021 2020

$’000 $’000

US Dollar weakens

  10% against other currencies (129) 108

  20% against other currencies (258) 216

US Dollar strengthens

  10% against other currencies 129 (108)

  20% against other currencies 258 (216)

b) Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk is the risk that the value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will
fluctuate because of changes in market interest rates.

Floating rate instruments expose the Syndicate to cash flow interest risk, whereas fixed rate
instruments expose the Syndicate to fair value interest risk.

The Syndicate has no significant concentration of interest rate risk.

Insurance liabilities are not discounted and therefore not exposed to interest rate risk.

20.  Post balance sheet events

During 2021 it was announced that agreement had been reached for Asta Capital Limited to